

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE**

## HEADQUARTERS AIR FORCE SUSTAINMENT CENTER (AFMC) TINKER AIR FORCE BASE OKLAHOMA

DATE: 25 Jan 2022

MEMORANDUM FOR: Global Turbine Services, Inc.

9374 NW 102<sup>nd</sup> St. Medley, FL 33178 matt@sap-ac.com

FROM: AFSC SMALL BUSINESS OFFICE (AFSC/SB)

3001 Staff Drive Ste. 1AG84A Tinker AFB, OK 73145-3009

SUBJECT: Source Approval Request (SAR) Approval

Nomenclature: TF33-PW-102C Whole Engine

NSN: 2840-01-475-2568, MMAC: N/A AFSAR Control No. SB-21-01333

- Engineering has reviewed and approved Global Turbine Services, Inc., CAGE: 6YZB0 SAR package for NSN 2840-01-475-2568, as a source of repair and overhaul for the TF33-PW-102C Whole Engine. This approval is valid for three years from the date of qualification or last repair and/or overhaul in accordance with RQR-PSD-1, at which time, Global Turbine Services, Inc. is subject to re-substantiation, which can be submitted 6 months prior to the expiration.
- 2. This memo provides approval for Global Turbine Services, Inc. to perform repairs and/or overhauls as listed in the submitted SAR package, but does not preclude Global Turbine Services, Inc. from requesting future approval for additional processes.
- Global Turbine Services, Inc. is reminded that they are required to follow all legal and regulatory requirements stated in section 5 of their DD2345. Any questions regarding DD2345 requirements should be directed to <u>JCP-ADMIN@DLA.MIL</u>.
- 4. If any of the criteria in FAR 9.207 are met, this SAR approval may be withdrawn without advance notification and will be followed by a notice with specific details as to why the product or source is no longer able to meet the qualification requirements.
- 5. As this approval is for a critical item, all production planning is considered to be frozen from this point forward. If changes are required, per RQR-PSD-1 they shall be submitted to the Small Business Office. Specifically, the production documents and sources identified in the SAR package shall be used.
- 6. If Global Turbine Services, Inc. receives a Government contract and any of the specifications provided have changed since submitting the SAR package, the latest revised specifications and drawings will need to be obtained. If required for the subject item, the license agreement must be maintained for the duration of the contract.
- 7. A digital copy of the subject SAR package will be maintained in accordance with AFI33-322, Records Management and Information Governance Program 23 March 2020.
- 8. For technical issues, please email <u>AFLCMC.LPE.SourceEvalTeam@us.af.mil</u> or contact the undersigned with any other questions 405-739-7243 or <u>stacy.cochran@us.af.mil</u>.

Stacy Cochran Source Development Specialist Small Business Professional AFSC/SB-Tinker